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Aggregate Qualifying Score is 75% but it is mandatory to obtain at least 70% Marks in each section (1-5)

EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL QUALIFICATION OF THE FIRMS / CONTRACTORS
NIT Reference No:-
Technical Bid Opened:

Financial Bid Opened:

TC/G-55/PBD-HYD/2023-24/180, Dated 19-01-2024
06-02-2024 at 10.00 A.M

15-02-2024 at 10.30 A.M

DETAILS MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS

Construction of Additional Floor, Renovation & Rehabilitation of Environment Protection Agency Buildings Hyderabad.

a Five years of experience in the similar type of works with Government.(Mandatory)

S.#
Description of Mandatory requirements

(Eligibility / Not Eligibility Criteria)
M/S Huzaifa & Co.

Found /attached

b
Turn-Over of at least 50(M) or above for the last five financial year with Audit Report & should be

matched with FBR (as per NIT Work). (Mandatory).
Found /attached

c
Registration with Income Tax, Sales Tax, Sindh Revenue Board SRB and Three Month Return of All

(Mandatory)
Found /attached

d

Registration with PEC Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant field of specialization of work

and with specialization codes CE09, CE10, CE11 (General Building Works), EE11 (Solar), EE11

(Solar Energy) & EE11 (Solar Energy system) (Mandatory)

Complete codes in PEC found as 

per

e
Similar nature of work with Government, Work Order and Completion Certificate by client.

(Mandatory).
Found /attached

f

Bio data of Engineering and Technical staff working with the firm along with Attested CVs and their

Income Tax Deduction showing employment with the firm (Last 6 Month). Civil & Electrical

Engineers employment with the firm along with same reflected in PEC License (Mandatory).

Attached / reflected in PEC & 

Salary Proof attached

g
List of works indicating cost of each work and copy of letter of award of work of last Five years.

With minimum two projects of similar nature. (Mandatory).
Found /attached

h
List of Machinery and equipment available with documentary evidence of its ownership / Rental /

Leased for the Project.
Found /attached

i
Certificate of Bank showing credit worthiness along with Bank Statement last 01 year.

(Mandatory).
Found /attached

j Must have 10% Tender biding amount should be show in bank (as per NIT Work). (Mandatory). Found /attached

k Each page of the Bid Document & Profile of firm must be paginated, signed & stamped by Bidder. Found /attached

SUMMARY OF TECHNICAL EVALUATION

S.# Description for Technical Evaluation

l Undertaking on Stamp paper Rs.500/= containing that: (Mandatory) Found /attached

REMARKS (Eligible / Non Eligible) for Techni

For Technical Evaluation

Eligible for Technical 

Evaluation

Marks 

Assigned

Bidders / Contractors Name

M/S Huzaifa & Co.

Marks Obtained Remarks

2 Experience of Firm 40 40 Pass

1 Company Profile 5 5 Pass

4 Equipment Capability 7 7 Pass

3 Personal Capabilities 28 28 Pass

Total Marks 100 100
Qualified for Financial 

Bid opening

5 Financial Resources 20 20 Pass

(Mr. Faqeer Muhammad Soomro)
Assistant Engineer

Public Health Engineering Division,
Sub-Division (O/M) Qasimabad, 

Hyderabad
( MEMBER )

(Mr. Ashraf Abbasi)
Assistant Engineer

Provincial Buildings Sub-Division-I,
Hyderabad

( MEMBER )

(Engr: Abdul Rasheed Memon)
Executive Engineer

Provincial Buildings Division
Hyderabad.

( CHAIRMAN )



Pass in Section 

(C)

Employed Engineers must registered with PEC and also reflected in firms PEC license

Contracts Engineer (01 No.)

B.E (Civil) registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) having experience

of 15 years or above.
5 5 Reflected in PEC of firmii.

iii

Contracts Engineer (01 No.)

B.E (Civil) registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) having experience

of 07 years or above.
3 3 Reflected in PEC of firm

Total Marks 28 28 100%

i.

Construction Manager (01 No.)

B.E (Civil) registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) having experience

of 15 years or above.
5 5 Reflected in PEC of firm

vi

I.T Engineer (01 No.)

B.E (Electrical) registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) having

experience of 15 years or above.

100%
Pass in Section 

(B)

(C) Personnel Capability required for this project (28 Marks)

S.No. Description
Marks 

Assigned

Marks 

Obtained
Remarks

Total Marks 40 40

ii.

Project of similar nature / magnitude (Solar) with Government of Rs.50 million or

above cost in hand / completed in last 5 years (15 Marks for each project and atach

with date of start, date of completion, project pictures and cost of project for each

project mentioned, JV work Orders will not be counted).

30 30.00 Attached

(A) Company Profile (05 Marks)

(B) Experience of the Firm / Company ( 40 Marks )

i.

General Project of Rs.50 million or above cost with Government in hand

/completed in last 5 years (05 marks for each project and attach copy of

documentary evidence with date of start, date of completion, project pictures and

cost of project / reasons of delay if any for each project mentioned, JV work Orders

will not be counted).

10 10.00 Attached

Total Marks 5 5
Pass in Section 

(A)
100%

S.No. Description
Marks 

Assigned

Marks 

Obtained
Remarks

*if office outside Sindh 1

2.50 Attached*if office in Sindh 2.50

ii. Office facilities

*Above 10 Yers

(Attach first /old PEC licence for reference and latest valid PEC license)
2.50

2.50 Attached
*Between 6-10 years 1

i. Period since Firm /Constructor is in construction business

S.No. Description
Marks 

Assigned

Marks 

Obtained
Remarks

TECHNICAL EVALUATION

Aggregate Qualification Score is 75% but it is mandatory to obtain at least 70% in each of the following sections, (in case of JV 

firms, all firms have to fulfill the following evaluation requirements separately)

Name of Bidder / Contractor : M/S Huzaifa & Co.

5 5 Reflected in PEC of firm

iv

Mechanical Engineer (01 No.)

B.E (Mechanical) registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) having

experience of 15 years or above.
5 5 Reflected in PEC of firm

v

Electrical Engineer (01 No.)

B.E (Electrical) registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) having

experience of 15 years or above.
5 5 Reflected in PEC of firm

(Mr. Faqeer Muhammad Soomro)
Assistant Engineer

Public Health Engineering Division,
Sub-Division (O/M) Qasimabad, 

Hyderabad
( MEMBER )

(Mr. Ashraf Abbasi)
Assistant Engineer

Provincial Buildings Sub-Division-I,
Hyderabad

( MEMBER )

(Engr: Abdul Rasheed Memon)
Executive Engineer

Provincial Buildings Division
Hyderabad.

( CHAIRMAN )



1
0

0
%

1

Working Capital available for the Project

Bank statement showing 10% Tender bidder amount in Bank

account, Recent Credited Amounts after this NIT will not be

considered for marking.

7.50 7.50

1 Year bank statement 

with 10% bidding 

amount found

(E) Financial Soundness / Status (20 Marks)

Total Marks

Steel cutting & Bending Machine

Shuttering (Formwork) 20,000 Sq.ft

Scaffolding Pipe 10,000 R.ft.

Total Station with Staff etc.

Dewatering Pumps

Allied Construction Tools & Plants

Suzuki Van

For Financial Status assessment, Income Tax Returns for the last three years and SRB monthly return

2.50

5 Years Income Tax 

returns found with Audit 

reports

i. Rs. 50 Millions or above

7 7
Pass in 

Section (D)

2

Turnover for last 05 Years

Turover of last 5 financial years (Income Tax return /Audited Financial 

report)

Bidder will provide evidence from bank for verifying financial soundness of the bidder

S.No. Description
Marks 

Assigned

Marks 

Obtained
Remarks

Description

Earth Moving Machinery (Grader, Bulldozer, Loader)

Bobeat Loader (Mini Loader)

Dumper Truck

Tractor with Trolley

Vibratory Roller 1 Ton

Plate Compactor & Frob Compactor

Vibratory (Large Shaft / Small Shaft)

Air Compressor (15 HP Cap)

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.25

0.25

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.25

0.25

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

1

1

3

1

2

2

4

1

1

2

8

9

6

7

4

5

2

3

0.50

Generator 100 KVA

Concrete Mixer Machine

(D) Equipment Capability ( 07 Marks )

S.No.

1 0.50

Marks 

Assigned

Marks 

Obtained

Qty 

Required

1

List Attached

Remarks

11

12

13

14

15

16

10

17

4

2

1

1

1

2

Relevant letter from 

bank Attached

Between 7 to 9 Millions

Between 9 to 10 Millions

Above 10 Million

Total Marks

2.50

3

Average Credit Balance of the firm:

Attach bank letter mentioning Average Credit Balance of the firm in last 6 

months.

i. Between 5 to 7 Millions 2.50

20 20

ii.

iii.

iv.

5

7.50

10

10

100%
Pass in Section 

(E)

(Mr. Faqeer Muhammad Soomro)
Assistant Engineer

Public Health Engineering Division,
Sub-Division (O/M) Qasimabad, 

Hyderabad
( MEMBER )

(Mr. Ashraf Abbasi)
Assistant Engineer

Provincial Buildings Sub-Division-I,
Hyderabad

( MEMBER )

(Engr: Abdul Rasheed Memon)
Executive Engineer

Provincial Buildings Division
Hyderabad.

( CHAIRMAN )


